FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		Docket No.:		
(Rev. 5-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1894-97 Legal Star	TRADEMAI	TRADEMARKS ONLY		DRA-10019/16	
Twos/Revo2 Tab settings ◆ ◆ ▼	* *	▼	▼	<u>* * * </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please reco	ord the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): SEMCO Energy		Name:		g party(ies):	
	☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Merger ☒ Change of Name	Street Address: _405 Water Street City: _Port Huron State: _MI _ ZIP: _48060 Individual(s) citizenship			
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total n	res ⊠ No umber of applications a ations involved:		
Name: Rosald W. Citkowski Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, PIC,			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Suite 400 City: Birmingham State: MI ZiP: 48009		8. Deposit account number: 07-1180			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and to of the original document. Ronald W. Citkowski 700028306of Person Signing	belief, the foregoing inform	Cithe	end correct and any at		

2003

GIFFORD, KRASS, GROH, SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CITKOWSKI, P.C.

280 N. Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 400 Birmingham, Michigan 48009-5394

(248) 647-6000 FACSIMILE (248) 647-5210 info@patlaw.com FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

jЪ

DATE:

April 18, 2003

TO:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

FACSIMILE NO.:

703 306-5995

FROM:

Ronald W. Citkowski

Reg. No. 31,005

TRANSMITTED (INCLUDING COVER SHEET): 2

RE:

Our File: DRA-10019/16

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/880,707

ARETECH

RECORDED: 04/18/2003

MESSAGE: Please record the attached Change of Name as soon as possible. A Statement of Use needs to be filed by April 22, 2003 and I need to file this document in the new name.

Information contained in this facsimile may be PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL. It is intended only for the use of the person or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is neither intended nor permissible. If this facsimile has been received in error, please notify us immediately (call collect) and return the facsimile to us.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0090